## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4953366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN J. JORDAN	03/26/2018
MARK W. JACKWOOD	03/26/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.	
Street Address:	BOYD GRADUATE STUDIES RESEARCH CENTER	
City:	ATHENS	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30602-7411	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15880972

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-305-4723

Email: ahoernemann@mrgs.com
Correspondent Name: NANCY A. JOHNSON

Address Line 1: 111 THIRD AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	235.02690101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY A. JOHNSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy A. Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

504906622

source=Assignment-23502690101#page1.tif source=Assignment-23502690101#page2.tif source=Assignment-23502690101#page3.tif source=Assignment-23502690101#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045753 FRAME: 0885

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Brian J. Jordan and Mark W. Jackwood, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in

# LIVE ATTENUATED ARKANSAS SEROTYPE INFECTIOUS BRONCHITIS VIRUS VACCINE

Filed: January 26, 2018

U.S. Patent Application No.: 15/880,972

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon and that claims priority to and/or the benefit of the following applications:

# LIVE ATTENUATED ARKANSAS SEROTYPE INFECTIOUS BRONCHITIS VIRUS VACCINE

Filed: January 27, 2017 Filed: November 8, 2017 U.S. Patent Application No.: 62/451,335 U.S. Patent Application No.: 62/583,270

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. ("Assignee"), a corporation of Georgia, having its principal office at Boyd Graduate Studies Research Center, Athens, Georgia, 30602-7411, USA, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Assignce of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Assignce, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

PATENT REEL: 045753 FRAME: 0886 Assignment to UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. Page 2 of 4 Application No. 15/880,972

Filing Date: January 26, 2018

For: LIVE ATTENUATED ARKANSAS SEROTYPE INFECTIOUS BRONCHITIS VIRUS

VACCINE

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any of said applications, to UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Further, we covenant and agree with the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, that we have not assigned, granted, mortgaged, licensed, or executed any other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed to others and that we possess the full right to convey these rights and property as herein expressed.

If the filing date and application number are not identified in this Assignment at the time of execution, we authorize the Assignee and its agents, legal representatives, successors and assigns, to insert such information into this Assignment and/or true and correct copies thereof at a later date.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.

Name: Brian J. Jordan

Address: 1010 Fox Glen Drive

Watkinsville, GA 30677

Citizenship: US

STATE OF <u>Georgia</u>
COUNTY OF <u>Oglithor pe</u>

On this 26 day of March 20 18, before me personally appeared Brian J. Jordan, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

3/26/18

Assignment to UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. Page 3 of 4 Application No. 15/880,972

Filing Date: January 26, 2018

For: LIVE ATTENUATED ARKANSAS SEROTYPE INFECTIOUS BRONCHITIS VIRUS

VACCINE

Address: 1380 Calls Creek Circle

Watkinsville, GA 30677

Citizenship: US

STATE OF <u>Georgia</u>

COUNTY OF <u>Offethore</u>

On this 26 day of March 20 18, before me personally appeared Mark W. Jackwood, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

Notary Public Mande

Assignment to UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. Page 4 of 4

Application No. 15/880,972 Filing Date: January 26, 2018

For: LIVE ATTENUATED ARKANSAS SEROTYPE INFECTIOUS BRONCHITIS VIRUS

**VACCINE** 

### ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

For and on behalf of UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.

By its authorized officer

Signature

Derek E. Eberhart

**Printed Name** 

Date

Chief Licensing Officer

Title

PATENT REEL: 045753 FRAME: 0889

**RECORDED: 05/09/2018**